
SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
Academic Calendar for AY 2020-21

B.E. Higher Classes Odd Semester (First Term)

Reference: SGBAU Gazette (Part-II) Notification No. 52/2020 Dated 31/07/2020

Date:01/08/2020

Note: The classes may be started in online/ offline (classroom) or blended mode (online +
offline) following the prescribed protocols /guidelines related to COVID-19.

Sr. No Event Date
01 Induction & Orientation Program Saturday, 1 August to Monday,10 August 2020
02 Start of First Term (Odd Semester) Tuesday, 4 August, 2020
03 Admission to Higher Classes Tuesday, 4 August 2020 to Monday, 31 August, 2020
04 Commencement of Classes Monday, 17 August, 2020
05 Project & Seminar Progress Monitoring - I

(VIII th Sem) Saturday, 19 September 2020

06 First Sessional Exam Thursday,15 October to Saturday, 17 October 2020
07 Online Students Feedback -I Thursday,15 October to Saturday, 17 October 2020
08 Result of First Sessional Exam Tuesday, 20 October 2020
09 First Term Vacation- I Monday, 9 November to Saturday, 21 November

2020
10 Conduction of Seminars (VIII th Sem) Tuesday, 1 December to Saturday, 5 December 2020
11 Second Sessional & Moodle Exam Thursday, 10 December to Saturday 13 December 2020
12 Students Feedback -II Thursday, 10 December to Saturday 13 December 2020
13 Result of Second Sessional Exam Monday, 14 December 2020
14 Remedial Classes followed by

Assignments with Assessment
Monday, 14 December to Monday, 21 December 2020

15 Submission & Viva Friday, 18 December to Monday, 21 December 2020
16 Preparation of Winter Examination Tuesday, 22 December to Saturday, 26 December 2020
17 First Term Vacation- II Monday, 28 December to Saturday, 9 January, 2021
18 University Examination (Tentative) December 2020 – January 2021

(As per SGBAU Notified Timetable)
19 Start of Second Term (Even Semester) Monday, 11 January, 2021



SIPNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
Session 2020-21 (Even Semester Higher Classes)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Date:01/01/2021
Reference: SGBAU Gazette (Part-II) Notification No. 114/2020 Dated 24/12/2020.

Note:The classes may be started in online/ offline (classroom) or blended mode
(online + offline) following the prescribed protocols /guidelines related to COVID-
19.

Sr.No. Event Date
1 Commencement of Second Session Classes Monday, 11 January, 2021
2 Project Progress Monitoring - II (VIII thSem. ) Saturday, 27thFebruary 2021
3 First Syllabus Review Monday , 1stMarch 2021
4 First Sessional Exam Wednesday, 15th April to Monday, 20th April 2021
5 Online Students Feedback -I Wednesday, 15th April to Monday, 20th April 2021
6 Project Progress Monitoring

Final (VIII thSem) Saturday, 17thApril 2021

7 Result of First Sessional Exam Wednesday 22nd April 2021
8 Second Syllabus Review Friday, 28thMay 2021
9 Second Sessional & Moodle Exam Monday, 7th June to Saturday, 12th June 2021
10 Online Students Feedback -II Monday, 7th June to Saturday, 12th June 2021
11 Result of Second Sessional Exam Monday, 14th June 2021
12 Submission &Viva Monday14th June toWednesday, 16th June 2021
13 Remedial Classes followed by Assignments

with Assessment
Monday14th June to Saturday, 19th June 2021

14 University Examination (Tentative) June- July 2021



SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
Academic Calendar for AY 2020-21

First Year Engineering Odd Semester (First Term)

Reference: SGBAU Gazette (Part-II) Notification No. 114/2020 Dated 24/12/2020

Date:14/01/2021

Note: The classes may be started in online/ offline (classroom) or blended mode (online +
offline) following the prescribed protocols /guidelines related to COVID-19.

Sr. No Event Date
01 Induction & Orientation Program Monday, 1 February to Sunday ,7 February 2021
02 Commencement of Classes Monday, 8 February 2021
03 First Sessional Exam Thusday,1 April to Friday 2 April 2021
04 Online Students Feedback -I Wednesday,7 April to Saturday 10 April 2021
05 Result of First Sessional Exam Monday, 5 April 2021
06 Second Sessional & Moodle Exam Sunday, 16 May to Wednesday 19 May 2021
07 Online Students Feedback -II Sunday, 16 May to Wednesday 19 May 2021
08
09 Remedial Classes followed by

Assignments with Assessment
Monday, 17 May to Wednesday 19 May 2021

Submission & Viva Monday, 17 May to Wednesday 19 May 2021
10 Result of Second Sessional Exam Wednesday 19 May 2021
12 University Examination (Tentative) Thusday,20 May 2021 onward

(As per SGBAU Notified Timetable)
13 Start of Second Term (Even Semester) Thusday,10 June 2021



SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
Academic Calendar for AY 2020-21

First Year Engineering Even Semester (Second Term)

Date: 01/06/2021

Note: The classes may be started in online/ offline (classroom) or blended mode (online +
offline) following the prescribed protocols /guidelines related to COVID-19.

Sr. No Event Date
01 Induction & Orientation Program Thursday, 10 June to Friday ,11 June 2021
02 Commencement of Classes Saturday, 12 June 2021
03 First Sessional Exam Saturday,24 July to Sunday, 25 July 2021
04 Online Students Feedback -I Saturday,24 July to Sunday, 25 July 2021
05 Result of First Sessional Exam Wednesday, 28 July 2021
06 Remedial Classes followed by

Assignments with Assessment
Monday, 16 August to Saturday 21 August 2021

07 Second Sessional Exam Friday, 20 August to Saturday 21 August 2021
08 Online Students Feedback -II Friday, 20 August to Saturday 21 August 2021
09 Submission & Viva Friday, 20 August to Saturday 21 August 2021
10 Result of Second Sessional Exam Sunday, 22 August 2021
11 University Examination (Tentative) Monday, 23 August 2021 onward



SIPNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI

M.E.Academic Calendar
SecondYear

Session 2020-21 (Even SEM)
Date:03/01/2021

Sr.No Event Date

1 Commence of Session Monday, 10th January 2021

2 Republic Day 26th January 2021

3 SecondYear 3rd Sem Seminars Third week of February 2021.

4
Internal Demonstrations of Second
Year Dissertations

1stWeek of April 2021

5
Submission of SecondYear
Dissertation to University

2ndWeek of May 2021

6
University Examination of
Dissertations (tentative)

July, 2021



SIPNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI

M.E.Academic Calendar
SecondYear M.E.

Session 2020-21 (Odd SEM)
Date:04/08/2020

Sr.No. Event Date

1 Commencement of Session Monday, 10th August, 2020

2 Independence Day Thursday, 15th August 2020

3
Registration (Admission Process)
for 2ndYear

3rdWeek of August 2020

4
Orientation Program for M.E. 2ndYear
students

1stWeek of September 2020

5
Submission of Dissertation Synopsis
To University

1stWeek of November 2020

6 SecondYear 3rd Sem Seminars 2ndWeek of December 2020.



SIPNACOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,AMRAVATI
Academic Calendar for AY 2020-21

MBAOdd Semester (First Term)

Reference: SGBAU Gazette (Part-II) Notification No. 52/2020 Dated 31/07/2020

Date:01/08/2020
Commencement of Regular Classes :
MBA III SEMESTER 4August 2020
MBA I SEMESTER -

Induction & Orientation Programme 1 August -10 August 2020

MBA III sem. PRDS Topic Finalisation 10 September 2019

Mangt. Event Business Plan Competition First week of September
Teachers Day celebration 5 Sept 2020
Syllabus Review –I 20 Sept 2020
Class Test (Sessional) & Home Assignment No. I
MBA III SEMESTER 15 October to 19 October 2020
Online Student Feedback – I 15 October to 19 October 2020

Result of First Sessional Examination 22 Oct. 2020

Project review I IIIrdWeek of October

First Term Vacation 9 Nov to 21 Nov 2020

Syllabus Review – II 7 Dec 2020
MBA III Sem.:
Submission of Ist Progress Report( PRDS) 9 Dec 2020

Class Test & Home Assignment No. II
MBA III SEMESTER 10 Dec 2020 to 13 Dec 2020

Online Student Feedback – II 10 Dec 2020 to 13 Dec 2020

Result of Second Sessional Examination 14 Dec 2020

Remedial Classes 14 Dec 2020 to 21 Dec 2020
Preparation of Winter examination 22 Dec 2020 to 26 Dec 2020

First Term Vacation - II 28 Dec 2020 to 9 January 2021



Commencement of University Examination ( Tentative) December 2020 -
January 2021

(Note: * Subject to university examination schedule and notification)

Commencement of Next Semester (Even) 11 January 2021

Note: The classes may be started in online/ offline (classroom) or blended mode (online +
offline) following the prescribed protocols /guidelines related to COVID-19.



SIPNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, AMRAVATI
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020-2021

Even Semester
Department of Business Administration (MBA)

Date:01/01/2021

Sr.No Event Date
1 Commencement of Second Session Classes Monday, 11th January, 2021(IV SEM)

Monday, 8th February 2021 (I SEM )
2 Induction & Freshers Program 24thMarch 2021
3 Commencement of Classes Monday, 11th January, 2021(IV SEM)

Monday, 8th February 2021 (I SEM )
4 Submission of Second Progress Report Tuesday, 2nd February 2021
5 Holi (Holiday) Monday, 29 March 2021
6 Good Friday (Holiday) Friday, 2nd April 2021
7 Mahashivratri (Holiday) Friday, 21st February 2020
8 First Sessional Exam Monday, 5th-10th April -2021(IV SEM)

Monday, 5th-10th April -2021(I SEM)
9 Students Feedback _I Monday, 12thApril 2021 (IV SEM)

Monday, 12thApril 2021 (I SEM)
10 Result of First Sessional Exam Saturday, 17th April 2021 (IV SEM)

Saturday, 17th April 2021 (I SEM)
11 Project Submission Monday, 20thMay 2021
12 Second Sessional Exam Tuesday, 1st-5th June 2021 (I SEM)

Tuesday, 1st-5th June 2021 (IV SEM)
13 Students Feedback -II Monday, 7th June 2021 (I SEM)

Tuesday, 8th June 2021 (IV SEM)
14 Result of Second Sessional Exam Thursday, 10th June 2021 (IV SEM)

Friday, 11th June 2021 (I SEM)
15 Remedial Classes Monday, 7th – 12th June 2021
16 University Examination (Tentative) Monday, 14th June (Tentative) ( I SEM)

Monday, 14th June (Tentative)(IV SEM)
17 Project Dissertation Viva-Voce (MBA II year) 3rd or 4thWeek of July 2021(Tentative)
18 Commencement of next Semester Monday, 5th July 2021 (II SEM)


